CEC

infrastructure solutions

May 8§, 2014

Honorable Mayor and City Council
City of Clinton

P.O.Box 1177

Clinton, Oklahoma 73601

RE: Construct Perimeter Fencing and Gates — Phase 1
AIP Project 3-40-0021-012-2014
Clinton Regional Airport

Honorable Mayor and City Council: '

Construction bids for referenced project were received on May 6, 2014, and the tabulation of
those bids is enclosed.

After review by our office, City staff, and the City Attorney, the bid proposal submitted by the
originally apparent low bidder, Carnahan White, LLC, was determined to be irregular and non-
responsive.

The next low hidder was Qnality Fence Company, Tnc. of Walters, OK, and we recommend the
contract be awarded to them in the amount of $187,560.75.

We greatly appreciate the opportunity of serving you on this important development for your
airport.

Respectfully submitted,
D
7 J
Toby Baker, P.E
CEC // INFRASTRUCTURE SOLUTIONS
Assistant Division Manager

Enclosure (1)

cc: Mike Nguyen, FAA

www.connectcec.com « 4555 West Memorial Road < Oklahoma Gity, OK 73142-2013
PHONE 405.753.4200


http:www.connectcec.com
http:of$187,560.75

TABULATION OF BIDS

Construct Perimeter Fencing and Gates - Phase | 5/6/2014

Bids Opened: 5:30 pm
AIP No. 340-0021-012-2014 City Council Chambers
Clinton Rgiona! Airport Clinton, Oklahoma

Carnahan White, LLC Oakiey Fence Co, Arvarican Fence Co., Inc. Robinson Fence Quality F‘?:: CGompany, Engineer's Estimate
CEC

Item Description Quantil Unit Price $ 1 Amourt § UnitPrice $ | Amount$ JUnitPrice$ | Amount$ Unit Price § Amount$ |UniPrice& i Amourd$ | UnitPrice$ [ Amount §
[Base Bid
1 Mobilization 4 LS 532500 5325001 % §85000 850.00 5.060.00 £,000.00 7.500.00 7.500.00 £8,000.00 000,00
2 Remaeve Existing Fence and Grade Fance Line i Ls | 5 338000 3350001 ¢ 133760 33760 50000 100.00 500.00 500,00 5.000.00 . 000.00
3 . |Construction Staking 1 L8 4,000.00 400000} $ 3.98000 ,960.00 4,500.00 450001 200000 20000008 & 400000 4,000.00
4 4' Black Polyvinyl Coated Chain-link Fence 2801 LF 2200 5500004 % 20892 .230.00 10.00 500 ¢ 2942 |8 735500 40.28 10,062.5¢
5 |6 Gaivamized Chain-dink Fence 9\% LE NON-RESPONSIVE 17401 $169.215004 3 1692 3154319251 § 1450 ) $141.01250 13.99 | $136,052.7 1550 1 $150,737.50
8 |24 Motarwed Gate (Black PYC) 4 Tait EA - | $1358600 | § 13586.00] $10,401.00 10401001 § 14.000.00 14.060.00 1 $13595.00 | $ 13,598 O 1500000 15,000.00
7|24 Motorzed Gate 6 Tal EA PROPOSAL [$12348.00 | § 1294800 $711.220.00 | § 11.22000] §_18,000.00 | § 16.000.00 | $13,589.00 | $ 13,509.00 | $17,000.00 | §_17,000.00
8 14" Wide Pedestrian Gate (Biack PVC Coated), 4’ Tall EA | $___300.00 3000018 56455 564.55 $00.00 5000018 567.00 S67.0K 7800018 75000
9 124 Wide Double Swing Gate, 6" Tall 4] EA 1.100.00 440000 161630 | § B4E520 125000 50000018 1587900 $3880C1 S 8500018 340000
10 lThnm Paﬁ Insurance Premium 14 LS - $ - - 3 - - - 3 - - 3 - $ -
Total Base Bld $218,624. $199,947.60 $191,512.50 $187,560.75 $210,950.00]




